
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 782-7434 / [TDD (“v/TTY”) [800] 526-0844] 

June 12, 2024 

Illinois-American Water Company 

Proposed Rate Increase for Water and Sewer 
Service. (tariffs filed January 25, 2024) 

24-0097 
 
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY  

 
 

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC FORUM 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that a public forum is scheduled for the following location, date, 
and time:  
 

Champaign Public Library, Robeson Pavilion Room AB, 200 W. Green Street, 
Champaign, IL, on July 23, 2024, at the hour of 7:00 P.M. – 9:00 P.M.  

 
 The forum is for the purpose of receiving public comment concerning the Proposed Rate 
Increase for Water and Sewer Service proposed by Illinois-American Water Company.  While 
one or more members of the Commission might attend, a Commission staff member, serving 
as a public forum officer, will preside.  Any questions or concerns regarding a public forum may 
be directed to Jim Zolnierek, Illinois Commerce Commission, at 217/785-5278. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

Stephanie Cook 
Chief Clerk 

 
SC:lkl 
Administrative Law Judge Dolan 
(312)814-6652 
 
Staff: David Sackett, Kenrick C. Au, Kevin M. Siebert, Kalyn Miller, William H. Atwood Jr,  

  Dianna Trost, Prabesh Bista, David Brightwell, Kimberly Streib, Justin Vargas,  
  James Harmening, ICC 
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In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, 
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and 
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  62701, 
or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons using a text telephone have the option of 
calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844. 
 
 

Service List 
 
Nikole Bowen 
Regulatory Services 
American Water 
727 Craig Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 61341    * 
nikole.bowen@amwater.com 
  

Charisse Cephas 
Sr. Director 
Regulatory Services 
American Water 
1 Water St. 
Camden, NJ 08102    * 
charisse.cephas@amwater.com 
  

Jessica Haugen 
Sr. Manager 
Regulatory Services - IL/IA 
American Water 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223    * 
jessica.haugen@amwater.com 
  

Richard C. Balough 
City of Champaign & City of South Beloit 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
20 N. Clark St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60602    * 
rbalough@balough.com 
  

Cheryl Dancey Balough 
City of Champaign & City of South Beloit 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
20 N. Clark St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60602    * 
cbalough@balough.com 
  

Eric DeBellis 
General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
edebellis@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Laura L. Loyd 
Regulatory Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606    * 
lloyd@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Jared Black 
Asst. City Attorney 
City of Champaign 
102 N Neil St. 
Champaign, IL 61820    * 
jared.black@champaignil.gov 
  

Chrissie L. Kapustka 
Interim Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria 
419 Fulton St., Ste. 403 
Peoria, IL 61602    * 
ckapustka@peoriagov.org 
  

Brendan Larkin-Connolly 
Lead Consultant 
DHInfrastructure 
9 ½  Market St., Ste. 3B 
Northampton, MA 01060    * 
brendan@dhinfrastructure.com 
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Christopher J. Kim 
Deputy Chief 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle, 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
christopher.kim@ilag.gov 
  

Samuel C. Lukens 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle, 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
samuel.lukens@ilag.gov 
  

Charles E. Murphy 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle, 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
charles.murphy@ilag.gov 
  

Shelby M. Smith 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle St., 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
shelby.smith@ilag.gov 
  

Kathleen A. Tedesco 
Executive Secretary 
Public Interest Division 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle, 31st Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
kathleen.tedesco@ilag.gov 
  

Christopher Boggs 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
Christopher.Boggs@illinois.gov 
  

Alyssa B. Coffey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
alyssa.coffey@illinois.gov 
  

Glennon P. Dolan 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104    * 
glennon.dolan@illinois.gov 
  

Andrea Jakubas 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
andrea.jakubas@illinois.gov 
  

Kolton Ray 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
kolton.ray@illinois.gov 
  

Kenneth C. Jones 
Vice President 
Legal 
Illinois-American Water Company 
100 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223    * 
kenneth.jones@amwater.com 
  

Rachel L. Niemeier 
Director 
Corporate Counsel 
Illinois-American Water Company 
727 Craig Rd. 
Creve Coeur, MO 63141    * 
rachel.niemeier@amwater.com 
  

Wesley Selinger 
Director 
Rates and Regulatory 
Illinois-American Water Company 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223    * 
wesley.selinger@amwater.com 
  

Daniel J. Schneider 
Legal Action Chicago 
120 S. LaSalle St., 9th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60647    * 
dschneider@legalactionchicago.org 
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Ryan Robertson 
Atty. for IIWC 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL 62040    * 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
  

Eric Robertson 
Atty. for IIWC 
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040    * 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
  

Mary E. Selvaggio 
MES Consulting 
3021 Newport Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62702    * 
mary.e.selvaggio@gmail.com 
  

Burton S. Odelson 
Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Odelson Murphey Frazier & McGrath, Ltd. 
3318 W. 95th St. 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805    * 
attyburt@omfmlaw.com 
  

Patrick N. Roberts 
Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Odelson Murphey Frazier & McGrath, Ltd. 
3318 W. 95th St. 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805    * 
proberts@omfmlaw.com 
  

Michael F. Carroll 
Atty. for Village of Homer Glen 
Peterson, Johnson & Murray, LLC 
1301 W. 22nd St., Ste. 500 
Oakbrook, IL 60523    * 
mcarroll@pjmlaw.com 
  

Michael J. Pasquinelli Jr 
Atty. for the Village of Homer Glen 
Peterson, Johnson & Murray, LLC 
1301 W. 22nd St., Ste. 500 
Oak Brook, IL 60523    * 
mpasquinelli@pjmlaw.com 
  

Vernita E. Cockrell 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
cockrell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
  

Hope Didier 
Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
service@whitt-sturtevant.com 
  

Scott B. Elmer 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
elmer@whitt-sturtevant.com 
  

Christine Prorok 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
prorok@whitt-sturtevant.com 
  

Albert D. Sturtevant 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
  

  
 


